
Clean Water Act Section 401 EPA Contacts List 

Last updated: 12/17/2020 

Map of EPA Regions 

Please note the e-mail addresses for each regional contact may be slightly similar, so please pay close attention when using this contact list 

This contact list is to be used for section 401 certification processes, including: 

• General questions about the section 401 certification process

• Coordinating when EPA is the certifying authority

o Pre-Filing Meeting Requests

o Certification Requests

o Public Notice Responses

• Obtaining technical assistance from EPA

• Notifying EPA pursuant to the 401(a)(2) neighboring jurisdiction provision

Office License/Permit Type Name E-mail Phone 
Secondary 

Contact 
E-mail Phone 

Headquarters 

All Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

General 
Inquiries 

CWA401@epa.gov 

NPDES (CWA §402 
Permits) 

Chris Kloss Kloss.Christopher@epa.gov 
202-564-

1438
Marcus Zobrist Zobrist.Marcus@epa.gov 

202-564-
8311

Region 1 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Rachel Croy R1CWA401@epa.gov 
617-918-

1319
Bonnie Blalock Blalock.Bonnie@epa.gov 

617-918-
1253

CWA §402 Permits 
Thelma 
Murphy 

Murphy.Thelma@epa.gov 
617-918-

1615
Ellen Weitzler Weitzler.Ellen@epa.gov 

617-918-
1582

Region 2 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Sofia Olivero 
Lora 

Region2_CWA401@epa.gov 
212-637-

3838
Robert 

Montgomerie 
Montgomerie.Robert@epa.gov 

212-637-
3813

CWA §402 Permits Alyssa Arcaya Arcaya.Alyssa@epa.gov 
212-637-

3730
Virginia Wong Wong.Virginia@epa.gov N/A 

Region 3 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Christine 
Mazzarella 

R3-CWA401@epa.gov 
215-814-

5756
Meredith 
Hudson 

Hudson.Meredith@epa.gov 
215-814-

2753

CWA §402 Permits 
Michelle 
Price-Fay 

Price-Fay.Michelle@epa.gov 
215-814-

3397
Jessica 

Martinsen 
Martinsen.Jessica@epa.gov 

215-814-
5144

Region 4 
Non-CWA §402 

Permits and Licenses 
Diana Woods 401-R4notices@epa.gov

404-562-
9404

Rosemary Calli Calli.Rosemary@epa.gov 
404-562-

9846
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CWA §402 Permits Chris Thomas Thomas.Chris@epa.gov 
404-562-

9459 
Craig Hesterlee Hesterlee.Craig@epa.gov 

404-562-
9749 

Region 5 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Melissa 
Blankenship 

R5wetlands@epa.gov 
312-886-

9641 
Melanie 
Burdick 

Burdick.Melanie@epa.gov 
312-886-

2255 

CWA §402 Permits Stephen Jann Jann.Stephen@epa.gov 
312-886-

2446 
Andrea 
Schaller 

schaller.andrea@epa.gov 
312-886-

0746 

Region 6 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Daniel 
Landeros 

R6_CWA404_Regulatory@epa.gov 
214-665-

8077 
Wanda Boyd Boyd.Wanda@epa.gov 

214-665-
6696 

CWA §402 Permits 
Maria 

Martinez 
Martinez.Maria@epa.gov 

214-665-
2230 

Richard 
Wooster 

Wooster.Richard@epa.gov 
214-665-

6473 

Region 7 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Jennifer 
Ousley 

R7CWA401@epa.gov 
913-551-

7498 
Jaime Gaggero Gaggero.Jaime@epa.gov 

913-551-
7977 

CWA §402 Permits Glenn Curtis Curtis.Glenn@epa.gov 
913-551-

7726 
   

Region 8 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Aaron Blair R8CWA401@epa.gov 
215-814-

2748 
Toney Ott Ott.Toney@epa.gov 

303-312-
6909 

CWA §402 Permits Judy Bloom Bloom.Judy@epa.gov 
303-312-

6395 
Stephanie 

DeJong 
DeJong.Stephanie@epa.gov 

303-312-
6362 

Region 9 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Elizabeth 
Goldmann 

R9CWA401@epa.gov 
415-972-

3398 
   

CWA §402 Permits 
Elizabeth 

Sablad 
Sablad.Elizabeth@epa.gov 

415-972-
3044 

Ellen Blake Blake.Ellen@epa.gov 
415-972-

3496 

Region 10 

Non-CWA §402 
Permits and Licenses 

Linda Storm 
R10-401-Certs@epa.gov and CC 

storm.linda@epa.gov 
206-553-

6384 
Annie Whitley Whitley.Annie@epa.gov 

206-553-
0058 

CWA §402 Permits 
Mathew 

Martinson 
Martinson.Mathew@epa.gov 

206-553-
6334 

Susan Poulsom Poulsom.Susan@epa.gov 
206-553-

6258 
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